

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 15-4625 **Version**: 1 **Name**:

Type: Ordinance Status: Adopted

File created: 12/18/2015 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 1/12/2016
 Final action:
 1/26/2016

 Enactment date:
 1/26/2016
 Enactment #:
 2016-05

Title: An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending the Code of the City of

Coral Gables, Florida by amending Article III "Construction Regulation Board" of Chapter 101 "Administration and Enforcement"; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification,

and providing for an effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Ordinance 2016-05, 2. Second Reading Cover Memo - Const. Reg. Board, 3. E-5 Signed

CM Const. Reg. Board, 4. Draft Ordinance - Agenda Item E-5.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/26/2016	1	City Commission	adopted by Ordinance Number	Pass
1/12/2016	1	City Commission	approved as an Ordinance on First Reading	Pass

An Ordinance of the City Commission of Coral Gables, Florida, amending the Code of the City of Coral Gables, Florida by amending Article III "Construction Regulation Board" of Chapter 101 "Administration and Enforcement"; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]